

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: O.S.A.Nos.3, 4, 5, 7 and 8 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	19.01.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Deepak Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in O.S.A.No.5 and 8 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. R. Ramanjaneyulu, learned counsel representing Mr. T. Surya Satish, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in O.S.A.No.3, 4 and 7 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. J. Srinadh Reddy, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator appearing for the respondent.</p> <p>These matters have been assigned to this Court by the Hon'ble The Chief Justice.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in O.S.A.Nos.5 and 8 of 2025 seeks an adjournment on the ground that learned Senior Counsel is not available.</p> <p>List these matters on 22.01.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>va</p>	