

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: OSA.NOs.3, 4, 5, 7 AND 8 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	16.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. S. Ravi, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Deepak Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in OSA.Nos.5 and 8 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. T. Surya Satish, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in OSA.Nos.3, 4 and 7 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. G. Kalyan Chakravarthy, learned counsel representing Mr. J. Srinadh Reddy, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator.</p> <p>We have heard learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in OSA Nos.5 and 8 of 2025, who was the Ex-Managing Director of the Company in Liquidation.</p> <p>Senior Counsel has challenged the dismissal of Company Application No.969 of 2014 by a learned Single Judge of this Court by way of the impugned common order dated 11.09.2025.</p> <p>Senior Counsel has also made his submissions in respect of the learned Single Judge of this Court dismissing the Company Application Nos.735 and 736 of 2007.</p> <p>List these matters on 24.03.2026 to hear learned Counsel appearing for the appellants in OSA.Nos.3, 4 and 7 of 2025/Company Application Nos.561, 735 and 736 of 2007, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--